ultimately result in a portion of the purchase price allocation being allocated to identifiable intangible assets subject to amortization and (ii) final
resolution of contingent consideration for the acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are provided for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the
financial position or results of operations had the transactions occurred on the dates specified above, nor are they indicative of any results of
operations or financial position that may occur in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not include integration
costs, other than other transactions or events that the combined entity may undertake or experience as a result of the acquisition. As such,
changes in revenue or expense levels, or cost savings, are not presented in the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements. These
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto of
Stifel and Ryan Beck.

51

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

57

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

DECEMBER 31, 2006

(dollars in thousands)

Historical

Stifel
Financial
Corp. Ryan Beck Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $20,982 $ 3,188 $ (2,653 ) a) $�

10,706 a)

(24,423 ) b)

(7,800 ) c)

Cash segregated under federal and other regulations 18 97 � 115
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 156,145 � � 156,145
Receivable from brokers and dealers:
Securities failed to deliver 36,232 � � 36,232
Deposits paid for securities borrowed 35,646 � � 35,646
Clearing organizations 62,342 15,629 � 77,971

134,220 15,629 � 149,849
Receivable from customers, net of allowance for
doubtful receivables 274,269 � � 274,269
Securities owned, at fair value 80,587 112,382 � 192,969
Securities owned and pledged, at fair value 250,432 � � 250,432

331,019 112,382 � 443,401
Investments 49,465 � � 49,465
Memberships in exchanges 168 � � 168
Office equipment and leasehold improvements, at cost,
net of allowances for depreciation and amortization 14,353 9,644 � 23,997
Goodwill 15,861 454 34,271 a) 50,586

Intangible assets, net of allowances for amortization 5,842 � � 5,842
Loans and advances to investment executives and other
employees, net of allowance for doubtful receivables
from former employees 24,517 18,582 24,423 b) 67,522

Income taxes receivable 4,275 3,602 3,083 c) 10,960
Deferred tax asset 8,988 16,406 � 25,394
Other assets 44,652 8,644 � 53,296

Total Assets $1,084,774 $ 188,628 $ 37,607 $1,311,009

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

52

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

58

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION (CONTINUED)

DECEMBER 31, 2006

(in thousands, except par value and share amounts)

Historical
Stifel
Financial
Corp. Ryan Beck Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities
Short-term borrowings from banks $195,600 $ � $ 10,706 a) $206,306
Drafts payable 34,900 � � $34,900
Payable to brokers and dealers:
Securities failed to receive 12,973 � � 12,973
Deposits received from securities loaned 86,018 � � 86,018
Clearing organizations 10,778 � � 10,778

109,769 � � 109,769
Payable to customers 128,676 � � 128,676
Securities sold, but not yet purchased, at fair value 203,376 31,407 � 234,783
Accrued employee compensation 61,862 56,320 (1,053 ) 117,129
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 31,947 11,015 10,400 a) 53,362
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust I 34,500 � � 34,500
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust II 35,000 � � 35,000
Warrants � � 8,530 a) 8,530
Minority interest � 45 � 45
Other 24,598 � � 24,598

860,228 98,787 28,583 987598
Liabilities subordinated to claims of general creditors 4,281 � � 4,281
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock - $1 par value; authorized 3,000,000 shares;
 none issued �
Common stock - $.15 par value; authorized 30,000,000
shares; issued 14,493,004 shares 1,804 24 (24 ) a) 2,174

370 a)

Additional paid-in capital 125,165 38,241 (38,241 ) a) 228,092
102,159 a)

1,053 b)

Retained earnings 94,651 52,068 (52,068 ) a) 89,934
(4,717 ) c)

221,620 90,333 8,532 320,485
Less:
Treasury stock, at cost, 0 shares � (492 ) 492 �
Unearned employee stock ownership plan shares,
 at cost, 140,995 shares 1,355 � � 1,355
Total Stockholders� Equity 220,265 89,841 9,024 319,130
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $1,084,774 $ 188,628 $ 37,607 $1,311,009

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

59

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

53

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

Stifel
Financial
Corp.

Ryan
Beck(1) Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Combined

REVENUES
Commissions $199,056 $85,866 $ � $284,922
Principal transactions 86,365 90,190 � 176,555
Investment banking 82,856 14,221 � 97,077
Asset management and service fees 57,713 � � 57,713
Interest 35,804 25,151 � 60,955
Other 9,594 3,033 � 12,627
Total Revenue 471,388 218,461 � 689,849
Less: Interest expense 19,581 5,995 � 25,576
Net Revenues 451,807 212,466 � 664,273

NON-INTEREST EXPENSES
Employee compensation and benefits 329,703 170,605 8,113 d) 508,421
Occupancy and equipment rental 30,751 16,588 � 47,339
Communications and office supplies 26,666 15,187 � 41,853
Commissions and floor brokerage 6,388 8,612 � 15,000
Other operating expenses 31,930 21,624 � 53,554
Total Non-Interest Expenses 425,438 232,616 8,113 666,167

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes
and Minority Interest 26,369 (20,150 ) (8,113 ) (1,894 )
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 10,938 (7,965 ) (3,365 ) e) (392 )
Income (Loss) Before Minority Interest 15,431 (12,185 ) (4,748 ) (1,502 )
Minority interest � (750 ) � (750 )

Net Income (Loss) $15,431 $(11,435 ) $ (4,748 ) $(752 )

Earnings per share:
Basic $1.34 f) $(0.05 )
Diluted $1.11 f) $(0.05 )
Weighted average common
equivalent shares outstanding:
Basic 11,513 f) 13,981

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form DEF 14A

60

Diluted 13,909 f) 13,981

(1) Ryan Beck historical financial statements reflect interest expense as a component of �non-interest expenses.� For the unaudited pro forma combined statement of
operations, this Ryan Beck interest expense of $5,995 is reflected as a component of �net revenues� to conform the presentation of the financial information.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements